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Harvard University Employees  
Credit Union (HUECU) 

The Harvard University Employees Credit Union is a financial institution 
exclusively serving the students, alumni, faculty, and staff of Harvard 
University and the affiliated hospitals.  Family members are also 
eligible. 
 
Member Owned  

• Every member is an equal shareholder 
• Volunteer Board of Directors elected by members  
 

Safe and Stable 
• Well capitalized 
• Federally insured by the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA) 

 
Cooperative Model  

• Member deposits used to fund loans for other members. 
• All earnings returned to the members in the form of better value and 

enhanced services 





Agenda 

• Managing Your Money 
 

• Credit Report and Scores 
 

• Tips and Resources 
 
 



Spending Plan 



How much money did you spend… 

today?  

this week?  

this month?  



Could you cover a…  

$10 

$100 

emergency today?  

$1,000 



The Financial Aid Office is Here to Help 



Know Where Your Money Goes 

Needs/Fixed 
Costs, 50% 

Wants/Flexible 
Spending, 30% 

Savings/Financial 
Goals, 20% 

Home, travel, medical 
expenses, etc.   

Emergency savings, 
retirement, etc. 

Entertainment, clothing, 
dining out, etc.  



Sample Budget $50,000/year  

A) Monthly Income*  $2,604 

Monthly Expenses 
      Housing (Rent/mortgage, utilities, insurance, taxes, etc.) $1,100 

      Food (groceries) $300             

   Cell phone  $120 
   Student loan repayment (standard repayment for $31,000 at 3.8%) $311 
   Credit card payment $100 
   Savings (emergency) $150 
   Entertainment (dining out, movies, etc.) $200 
   Transportation (MBTA, parking, taxi, car etc.) $100 

       Medical expenses (medicine, glasses, dental, etc)  $50 
   Other (laundry, haircuts, clothing, children, pets, etc.) $100 

B) Total Expenses $2,531 

A) Total Income $2,604 
Minus Total Expenses - $2,531 
C) Monthly Discretionary Income/Deficit $ 73 

*www.Paycheckcity.com, 1 federal and 1 state allowance, 10% pretax contribution to retirement 

42% 

12% 

 5% 
12% 
4% 
6% 
8% 
4% 

 2% 
4% 



2016-2017 MD Pathway Curriculum  
Cost of Attendance (COA) Budget 



Living Expenses  
MD Pathways 

$2,010 

$977 

$480 

$425 

$75 
$53 

$243 
$24 

Annual Monthly Daily 

$66 

$32 

$16 

$14 

$2 
$2 

$8 
$1 

% 

49% 

24% 

21% 

4% 
3% 

12% 
1% 



2016-2017 MD HST Curriculum  
Cost of Attendance (COA) Budget 



Living Expenses 
HST 

$1748 

$879 

$400 

$354 

$63 
$53 

$181 
$24 

Annual Monthly Daily 

$57 

$29 

$13 

$12 

$2 
$2 

$6 
$1 

% 

50% 

23% 

20% 

4% 
3% 

10% 
1% 





Budgeting Tips 

• Know the true cost of your expenses.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
What else could you have done with $5,000? 

Cost Weekly Cost Annual Cost 

Coffee $2.50 $17.50 
(daily) 

$910 

Lunch $10 $30 
(Three times a week) 

$192 

Dinner $25.00 $50  
(twice a week) 

$2,600 

Total $97.50 $5,070 



Savings Gives You Options 



You can save… 

$1 

$5 

$10 

$20 

$50 

$52 

$260 

$520 

$1,040 

$2,600 

Weekly Annually 
4 Years 
Later 

$208 

$1,040 

$2,080 

$4,160 

$10,400 



Boston-area on a Budget 

• Harvard and Student Discounts 
 
• Free Events 
 

• Charlie Card Discounts  
 

 
Google 
‘Harvard 
Student 
Discounts’ 



Boston-area on a Budget 

• Dining Options 
 

• Shopping Options 
 

• MBTA shopping   
 

 
 



Adjust your Spending Plan Frequently 

Fall Expenses 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Winter Expenses 
 
 
 

 
 



Adjust your Spending Plan Frequently 

Spring Expenses 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Summer Expenses 
 
 
 

 
 





Credit 

• Utilizing something now (e.g. education, car or home) and paying for 
it over a period of time. 
 

• 3 C’s of Credit 
• Character – How well do you honor your financial obligations 

 
• Capacity – How easy will it be for you to repay the debt 

 
• Collateral – Will the loan be secured by something 



Who Reviews Your Credit? 

• Financial lenders 
 

• Employers 
 

• Landlords 
 

• Automotive dealers 
 

• Professional licensing boards 
 

• Insurance companies 



Credit  



AnnualCreditReport.com 

Receive a free 
annual copy of 
report from each of 
3 bureaus. 

 



How long is information kept on  
credit report? 

Open accounts in good standing Indefinitely 

Closed accounts in good standing 10 years 

Late or missed payments 7 years 

Collection accounts 7 years 

Civil judgments 7 years 

Chapter 7 bankruptcy 10 years 

Chapter 13 bankruptcy 7 years 

Unpaid tax liens 10 years 

Paid tax liens 7 years 

Credit inquiries 2 years 



Credit Score Ranges 

300 

850 

575 

Only 20% of population have a 
FICO Score of 800 or better 

FICO Score ranges 300 
to 850 

 

 7% of population have 
scores below 500 

National average FICO 
score is 695 



FICO Score 

www.fico.org 



Credit Impact: Rates and Payments 

Credit 
Score 

APR Monthly 
Payment 

Additional 
Cost in a Year 

720-850 4.23% $741 $0 
690-719 5.68% $757 $192 
660-689 7.73% $780 $468 
620-659 11.29% $822 $972 
590-619 16.28% $882 $1,692 
500-589 17.71% $900 $1,908 

<500 Not eligible ---- ---- 

Source: Myfico.com – 36 month car loan - $25,000 

If your credit improves, you may be 
able to refinance your debt. 

 



      To Build Credit 

Borrow and repay 
debt responsibly.  
 

 

 
 
 

 
 



HUECU Credit Building Options for 
Members 

• secured credit cards, 
 

• unsecured credit cards,  
 

• credit builder loans,  
 

• debt consolidation loans, 
 

• one-on-one financial coaching. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

International members are eligible to apply 
for credit at HUECU. 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 



Credit Cards 



Rates 

• Introductory rate 
 

• Annual Percentage Rate (APR) 
 

• Variable rate 

 
  



Fees 

• Late 

• Over-the-Limit 

• Expedited Payment 

• Foreign Transaction 

• Annual 

• Cash Advance 

• Replacement 

• Balance Transfer  



Choosing A Credit Card 

• Create a plan  
• when and for what will you use your card 

 
• Review and compare Terms & Conditions 

 
• Analyze benefits of rewards programs compared to lower interest 

rate with no rewards programs 

 
 

 



Terms & Conditions 

 
 

 



Terms & Conditions 

 
 

 



Rewards only benefit you if 
 you pay off your full balance 

every month. 



Protect Your Identity 

• Only check financial information on 
secure Wi-Fi connections 
 

• Use secure e-mail if you have to e-mail -  
• your social security number 
• copies of identification 
• date of birth or  
• other personal information 

 
 
 

 
 www.fico.com  



www.fico.com  



Tips and Resources 



       Credit Tips 

• Borrow responsibly 
 
 
 
 

• Payoff debt, rather than 
continuously transferring it around 
while increasing the debt 
 
 
 
 

• Pay your bills on time 
 

 
 
 

• Check your credit report for 
accuracy 

• Protect your identity 
 



Budgeting Tips 

• Know where your money goes 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Set up automatic savings 
deposit 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Stay the course, even if you miss 
a few turns 
 
 
 

• Evaluate your budget frequently 
 

• Review refinancing options 



Budgeting Tips 

 
 

Spend Less  
and/or 

Increase Your Income 



Contribute Extra Money to Student Loan 
Debt or Retirement Savings?  

HelloWallet- 
Twos a Crowd, 
March 2016 





HUECU.org/Financial-Wellness 



Relocation Loan 

 



Thank You for Attending! 

www.HUECU.org 
617-495-4460 

HUECU@harvard.edu 
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